
7   Óy!íãƒ
ˆ˛ôy›≈̨  ̂ ÓœÎ˚yÓ˚, Ó%ïÓyÓ˚, 10 x Ï̂QyÓÓ˚ 2018
Port Blair�Wednesday�October 10, 2018
Arthik Lipi, Page 7

TENDER NOTICE
Assistant Engineer, Basirhat
Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.
invites offline Tender Notice
No. 12/BHTSD of 2018-2019
Sl. NO 1 to 3 Dated 04/10/2018
from Bonafide out siders. Last
date of application 26/10/
2018 up to 2.30 P.M the details
cab be obtained from the
website www.wbphed.gov.in

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

Basirhat Sub-Division
PHE.Dte.

GOVT OF WEST BENGAL
 NIT NO. 10/MSD/ PHE / 2018-2019
 Sealed Tender are invited by
the Executive Engineer ,
Murshidabad Division ,PHE
Dte, for the work of  Arrear
Payment for Operation
and Guarding of Pumping
Machinery for different  water
supply scheme for P/H No. I/II/III
at Jangipur  Sub- Division
under Murshidabad Division
P.H.E.Dte. Period for one
Month (September 2018) .
Last date of application is on
26/10/2018 upto 2.00 P.M. For
details please visit the
website : www. wbphed .
gov .in

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

 Murshidabad Division
 P.H.Engineering Dte.

N.I.T No. 04 of 2018 - 19 of A.E.,
P.W.D., Shibpur Sub - Division.
Applications are invited by
the undersigned from
bonafide agencies for
participation in the
abovementioned N.I.T. for six
(06) no. of works. Details may
be obtained from the Office of
the undersigned from 11:00
A.M. to 3:00 P.M. on normal
working days. Last date of
application : 29/10/2018 up to
2:00 P.M

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer, P.W.D.,

 Shibpur Sub - Division

NIT No.06 of 2018-19 of AE,
PWD , KESD-I

 Sealed quotation are invited
by Assistant Engineer , PWD,
Kolkata East Sub-Division –I
from bonafied agencies
having credential of same
nature of works for different
Civil work within jurisdiction of
Kolkata East Sub- Division –I
for above mentioned NIT. Last
date & time for receipt of
application for permission on
30.10.2018 upto 1.00 P.M.
further corrigendum and
addendum, if issued will
be published only on
departmental website. All
other details are available in
www. Pwdwb.in as well as
in this office notice.

Sd/-
 Assistant Engineer , PWD

 Kolkata East Sub- Division-I

NIQ NO. 17/Q of 2018-19
Vide memo no 810
dated : 09/10/2018

Sealed Quotations are invited
by the Assistant Engineer,
Kolkata Central Electrical Sub
–Division –II, PWD from
bonafide , resourceful &
reliable contractors having
experience in similar nature of
work for supply of urgent
maintenance material for state
central library , Ultadanga,
Kolkata.” Specifications may
be obtained from the office of
the undersigned on all
working days between 11.00
A.M. to 4.00 P.M . on
production of necessary
documents. Last date of
permission is 30.10.2018 upto
4 P. M. and Last date of
Submission is 31.10.2018
upto 2 P.M. and Date of opening
is 31.10.2018 after 2.00 P.M .
Details information will be
available in the website http://
www.pwdwb.in & above
office.

Sd/= N.C.Mazumdar
Assistant Engineer, PWD
 Kolkata Central Electrical

Sub-Division-II

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
 N.I.T 12,13/BKP of 2018-19.
 Sealed Tenders are invited
from Bonafied  contractors by
the Assistant Engineer ,
Barrackpore sub –Division ,
P.H.E. Dte. 5/1 Old Calcutta
Road Near 14 no Rail Gate ,
Barrackpore , P.O- Nona-
Chandanpukur , 24 parganas
(N) Kol-700122. NIT no. 12 SI
No of work 01 to 03 , NIT no.
13 SI NO of work 01 to 04 .
The last date of application
11.10.2018 upto 2.00 P.M. and
submission - 31.10.2018 upto
2 P.M. Details may be had
from the office notice
board & official website
www.phed.gov.in

 Sd/-
 Assistant Engineer,

 Barrackpore sub-Division
 P.H.E Dte.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer
Mograhat Drainage

Division
Baruipur, South 24

Parganas.

On behalf of the Governor,
West Bengal e-tenders are
invited by the Executive
Engineer, Mograhat Drainage
Division from the reliable
bonafide and resourceful
contractors for Construction
of 3 Nos. of Wooden Bridges
in P.S. & Block - Baruipur,
Dist.-South 24 Parganas
having Amount put to tender
ranging from Rs. 10.79 lakh to
Rs. 13.20 lakh. Details may be
had from the office of the
undersigned on working
days during office hours or
on website
www.wbiwd.gov.in or
https://wbtenders.gov.in .
Publishing date : 10.10.2018.
Bid submission end date:
25.10.2018 at 12.00 Hrs.

e-N.I.T. No - WBIW/EE/
MDD/e-nit-05(e)/2018-19

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Purulia Electrical
Division, PWD.

Quotation for the under
mentioned work is invited by
the undersigned details of
which may be had during the
office hours from the office
of the undersigned or at
http://wbpwd.in. Work in
brief (NIQ No- WBPWD/EE/
PED/NIQ 19_2nd Call/2018-
19) 1. Installation of Lightning
Protection System in 346
nos BL_LRO Offices
throughout the State_for 20
Nos BL_LRO in the District of
Purulia. Last date of Bid
Submission (On line):
26.10.2018 up to 6.00 pm.

NOTICE INVITING
QUOTATION

Sd/-
Executive Engineer, PWD

Kolkata IT Division

NIT, GOVT. OF
 WEST BENGAL

Tender is hereby invited by
the Executive Engineer, PWD,
Kolkata IT Division, Main
Block, Ground Floor, Writers’
Buildings, Kolkata-700001
from the eligible contractors
for the following works.
Name of Work: Establishment
of CCTV Surveillance
System for Office of The
Director General, West Bengal
Fire & Emergency Services,
13D, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata-700016 [Job No:KIT/
OW/133 of 18-19]. Tender
I D :
2018_WBPWD_193292_1.
Tender Reference
No:WBPWD/EEIT/E-NIT-055/
T/2018-2019. Bid Submission
Closing (Online): 19.10.2018
up to 3 PM. For details
information/downloading/
uploading etc. may visit the
w e b s i t e : - h t t p s / /
etender.wb.nic.in or https://
w b t e n d e r s . g o v . i n .
Corrigendum or Addendum if
issued will be published only
on website.

NIT, Govt. of West Bengal

Sd/-
Executive Engineer, PWD

Kolkata IT Division.

Tender is hereby invited by the
Executive Engineer, PWD,
Kolkata IT Division, Main Block,
Ground Floor, Writers’ Build-
ings, Kolkata-700001 from the
eligible contractors for the fol-
lowing works.
Name of Work:
All Inclusive Annual Mainte-
nance of the Existing Data &
Voice network for Office of the
West Bengal University of
Teachers Training, Education
Planning and Administration at
25/2 & 25/3 Bullygange Circu-
lar Road, Kolkata-19. [Job No:
KIT/OW/125 of 18-19]
Tender ID:
2018_WBPWD_193130_1
Tender Reference No:
WBPWD/EEIT/E-NIT-050/T/
2018-2019-2nd call
Bid Submission Closing
(Online): 20.10.2018 up to 3
PM.
For details information/down-
loading/uploading etc. may
visit the Website:-https://
etender.wb.nic.in or https://
wbtenders.gov.in.
Corrigendum or Addendum if
issued will be published only
on website.

Sl no. 1. N.I.Q. No.-145/Q of
2018-19  Name of work
"Installation of Lightning
conductor at Library Building
of Presidency University....
Lightning conductor
Installation at eastern portion
of Building." Critical  Dates:-
1.Last date of permission
&receive application :
29.10.2018 up to 4.30 p.m. 2.
Tender/Quotation will receive
up to:- 2P.M. of 30.10.2018. 3.
Date of opening Tender :-
After 2 P.M of 30.10.2018. For
any enquiry interested
participants are requested to
contact office of the
Executive Engineer , Kolkata
North Electrical Division , P-5,
CIT Road , 2nd floor , Moulali,
Kolkata 700014 on working
days.

Sd/-
 Executive Engineer,P.W.D.

Kolkata North Electrical
Division

xƒyˆÏ˛ôyˆÏúy !õv˛z!òÖ ¢)â˛òy Ñ˛Ó˚ú xy£zÑ˛ƒyˆÏòÓ˚

ˆ¢!›˛ £ú Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚ î)Ó˚#Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏí £z™%ˆÏÓ˚™ ≤’ƒyò

Óîú £ˆÏFäÈ ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôyˆÏ›≈˛Ó˚ !òÎ˚õ

ˆã ˆÑ˛ õüúyÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD òì%˛ò äÈ!ÓÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏõyüò ¢yÓ˚ˆÏúò x!¶˛ˆÏòì˛y ≤ÃˆÏ¢ò!ãÍ â˛ƒy›˛y!ã≈ñ ˆã ˆÑ˛ ˆ˛ôy£y ~ÓÇ ˆã

ˆÑ˛ £ú%ˆÏîÓ˚ úˆÏM˛ÈÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD Î%_´ £ˆÏúò ¢%˛ôyÓ˚fi›˛yÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏ¢ò!ãÍ– £y!ãÓ˚ !äÈˆÏúò ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ !ÓãÎ˚ ˜ãòñ

xˆÏüyÑ˛ ˜ãò–

fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ ¶˛yÓ˚ˆÏì˛

fl˛∫yfl˛iƒ¶˛yˆÏÓ xyd!ÓŸªy¢# Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

ˆì˛yúyÓ˚ ˆÎ ≤Ã!ì˛◊&!ì˛ ì˛yÓ˚y

!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛yˆÏÑ˛ ˛ô%ò!ò≈!ÿ˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛

xƒyˆÏ˛ôyˆÏúy !õv˛z!òÖ ˆ£úÌ

£z™%ˆÏÓ˚™ ~Ñ˛ !Óhfl˛#í≈ Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚

≤’ƒyˆÏòÓ˚ ÷¶˛¢)âòy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ÎyÓ˚

ÎÌyˆÏÎyÜƒÓyˆÏÓ òyõ £ú

xy£zÑ˛ƒyò– ~!›˛ £ú ~Ñ˛ xyã#Óò

Ñ˛¶˛yˆÏÓ˚ã ≤’ƒyò ˆÎ!›˛ˆÏì˛ ˆÑœ˛õ

Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚Á ≤Ã!ì˛ ÓäÈÓ˚ ~Ñ˛

ÓyÍ¢!Ó˚Ñ˛ !Ó˚!òv z̨Î˚yú Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ¢%̂ ÏÎyÜ

ÌyˆÏÑ˛– ~£z ≤’ƒyˆÏòÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ  ÷ï%£z

ˆÎ ≤ÃyÌ!õÑ˛ ˆõ!v˛ˆÏÑ˛ú

≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò=ˆÏúy Ñ˛¶˛yÓ˚ £Î˚ ~õò òy

ÓÓ˚Ç Ñ˛ƒy™yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛hfl˛ˆÏÓ˚ ~£z

≤’ƒyò!›˛ ˆÓ˚yÜ# ~ÓÇ ì˛yÓ˚

˛ô!Ó˚ÓyÓ˚ˆÏÑ˛ ¢¡ô)í≈¶˛yˆÏÓ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛

!òÓ˚y˛ô_y ≤Ãîyò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– ~£z

ˆáy°ÏíyÓ˚ v˛zˆÏjˆÏüƒ õhs˛Óƒ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

xƒyˆÏ˛ôyˆÏúy !õv˛z!òÖ ˆ£úÌ

£z™%ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏ™Ó˚ v˛z_Ó˚ Á ˛ô)Ó≈ xM˛ÈˆÏúÓ˚

!¢£zÁ ¢OÎ˚ õyòyÑ˛ì˛úy ÓˆÏúòñ

Úõyò%ˆÏ°ÏÓ˚ ã#ÓòÎy˛ôˆÏòÓ˚ ̨ ôk˛!ì˛ˆÏì˛

˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛ò xy¢yÎ˚ xyõÓ˚y ú«˛ƒ

Ñ˛Ó˚!äÈ õyò%ˆÏ°ÏÓ˚ Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚ ˆÓ˚yÜ!›˛

!òí≈Î˚ £ÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ¢ÇÖƒy›˛yÁ !îˆÏò

!îˆÏò Óyv˛¸ˆÏäÈ– ≤Ã!ì˛ ÓäÈÓ˚ 7

úˆÏ«˛ƒÓ˚ ˆÓ!ü ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚# Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚

ˆÓ˚yÜ# !£¢yˆÏÓ ˆÓ˚!ãfl˛T…yv≈˛ £Î˚ ~ÓÇ

~Öò ≤ÃyÎ˚ 2.5 !õ!úÎ˚yò ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚

Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ÎyÓ˚y Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚ ˆÓ˚yˆÏÜ

xye´yhs˛– ¢Ω˛Óì˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ ãòƒ£z

~£z ïÓ˚ˆÏòÓ˚ Ì›˛ÈÙÈÌ % Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚

˛ô!ú!¢=ˆÏúy£z ~£z Ñ˛!‡˛ò ¢õÎ˚

≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò–

1 úy£zö˛ÈÙÈúÇ !Ó˚!òv z̨Î˚yú≠ üyÓ˚#!Ó˚Ñ˛

xÓfl˛iy !Ñ˛ÇÓy ˆÑœ˛ˆÏõÓ˚ !ò!Ó≈ˆÏüˆÏ°Ï

xy£zÑ˛ƒyˆÏòÓ˚ úy£zö˛ÈÙÈúÇ

!Ó˚!òv˛zÎ˚yˆÏúÓ˚ ¢%ˆÏÎyÜ!›˛ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

~£z ¢%ˆÏÎyˆÏÜÓ˚ ¢%Ñ,˛!ì˛Ó˚ ãòƒ

£z™%Ó˚v˛ Óƒ!_´Ó˚y ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ˆõ!v˛ˆÏÑ˛ú

˛ô!ú!úÓ˚ xö˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y xyã#Óò

ˆ≤ÃyˆÏ›˛Ñ˛üˆÏòÓ˚ ¢%!Óîy v˛z˛ôˆÏ¶˛yÜ

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÓ˚ˆÏÓ– 2V Ñ˛¶˛yÓ˚ ö˛Ó˚

xƒyv˛¶˛y™v˛ xƒyu˛ Ñ˛òˆÏ¶˛òüyòyú

ˆÌÓ˚y!˛ôã ≠ ~Ñ˛!›˛ fi›˛ƒyu˛yv≈˛ ≤’ƒyò

!£¢yˆÏÓ £y¢˛ôyì˛yˆÏú ¶˛!ì≈˛Ó˚ ÖÓ˚â˛

~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛ˆÏõyˆÏÌÓ˚y!˛ôñ

ˆÓ˚!v˛ÁˆÏÌÓ˚y!˛ô ~ÓÇ xÜ≈yò

›˛Δy™≤’ƒyˆÏr›˛Ó˚ õˆÏì˛y ≤Ãâ˛!úì˛

!â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y ˆÎ=ˆÏúy Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚

xye´yhs˛ ˆÓ˚yÜ#Ó˚ !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢yÎ˚

≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò ˆ¢=ˆÏúy Ñ˛¶˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓ

~ÓÇ ˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü v˛zß¨ì˛ !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢yÓ˚

õˆÏì˛y ~Ñ˛ ˆfl˛∫FäÈyõ)úÑ˛ ¢%!ÓïyÁ

Ñ˛¶˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓ– 3V !e´!›˛ˆÏÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚

ˆÓ!ò!ö˛›˛ ≠ Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚ ˆÓ˚yÜ!›˛ !òí≈Î˚

£ˆÏú !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢yÓ˚ ãòƒ £y¢˛ôyì˛yˆÏú

¶˛!ì≈˛ ÌyÑ˛yÓ˚ ˆÎ ÖÓ˚â˛ ˆfi›˛yÓ˚

˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü ˆÎ ›˛yÑ˛y ˆÓ˚yÜ# £z™%Ó˚v˛

Ñ˛!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛yÓ˚ 60 üì˛yÇü ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

›˛yÑ˛y !£¢yˆÏÓ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆîˆÏÓ–

~£z ¢%!Óïy!!›˛ !v˛ãy£zò Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚äÈ

~!›˛ !ò!ÿ˛ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˆÎ xòƒyòƒ

ÖÓ˚â˛ ÌyÑ˛y ¢ˆÏcÁ ˛ô!ú!¢

ˆ£y”˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôÎ≈yÆ ›˛yÑ˛y Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

4V ˛ö˛ƒy!õ!úˆÏÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚ ˆÓ!ò!ö˛›˛ ≠

x!hs˛õ hfl˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛ƒy™yˆÏÓ˚ !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y

˛ôk˛!ì˛!›˛ xyÓ˚Á Ñ˛!‡˛ò Á î#á≈fl˛iyÎ˚#

£ˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÎ˚ ö˛ˆÏú  ̂ Ó˚yÜ# xyÓ˚Á ̂ Ó!ü

î%Ó≈ú £ˆÏÎ˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚– Î!îÁ ~Ó˚˛ôÓ˚Á

ˆ¢£z Óƒ!_´ ì˛yÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚ÓyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

¢£yÎ˚ì˛y Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÓ˚ˆÏÓ Ñ˛yÓ˚í

Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚ ̂ Ó˚yÜ!›˛ x!hs˛õ hfl˛ˆÏÓ˚ !òí≈Î˚

£ˆÏú !Ñ˛ÇÓy Ñ˛ƒy™yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ô%òÓ˚yÓ,!_

£ˆÏú ˆÎ ›˛yÑ˛y ˆÓ˚yÜ# £z™%Ó˚v˛

Ñ˛!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛yÓ˚ 100 üì˛yÇü

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ›˛yÑ˛y !£¢yˆÏÓ xy£zÑ˛ƒyò

ˆîˆÏÓ– 5V ö˛ˆÏúyxy˛ô ˆÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚

ˆ˛ôyfi›˛ !›˛Δ›˛ˆÏõr›˛ ≠ ˆõ!v˛Ñ˛ƒyú

ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚#Ó˚ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚yˆÏïÓ˚ !¶˛!_ˆÏì˛

Ñ˛ƒy™yÓ˚ !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y !ÓÓ˚ì˛ £ÁÎ˚yÓ˚ 6

õy¢ ˛ôÓ˚ Úˆòy ~!¶˛ˆÏv˛™ xö˛

!¶˛!ã›˛Û S~ò£z!v˛V ˆ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ ˆÓ˚yÜ#

ˆÎ ˆõ!v˛Ñ˛ƒyú ˛ôÓ˚#«˛y=ˆÏúy

Ñ˛Ó˚yˆÏÓ ì˛yÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò î%ÛÓyÓ˚

3000/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y xÓ!ï ÎÌyˆÏÎyÜƒ

ÖÓ˚â˛ Ñ˛¶˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓ–

òì%˛ò Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ôy≈ˆÏÓ˚›˛ !›˛!¶˛!¢

~!üÎ˚yò ˆ˛ô£zr›˛ˆÏ¢Ó˚

òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 9 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚≠ ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛

!òÎ˚ˆÏõ ˆÓü!Ñ˛ä%È ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛ò Ñ˛Ó˚y

£ˆÏFäÈ– ãˆÏß√Ó˚ ò!ÌÓ˚ ˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü

ˆÓü!Ñ˛ä%È ò!ÌÓ˚ xyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛yòÁ

≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò £ˆÏÓ òy ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚

Ñ˛Ó˚yˆÏì˛ ˆÜˆÏú– ~Öò ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛

˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y xyÓ˚Á xˆÏòÑ˛ ¢£ã

£ˆÏÎ˚ ÎyˆÏÓ ÓˆÏú ÖÓÓ˚–

˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ÌyÑ˛y õyˆÏò

ã#ÓˆÏòÓ˚ ~Ñ˛›˛y =Ó˚&c˛ô)í≈ ò!Ì

ÌyÑ˛y– ˆ¢£z ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚

Ñ˛Ó˚yˆÏòy xyˆÏÜ xˆÏòÑ˛ Ñ˛!‡˛ò

!äÈú– Óì≈˛õyˆÏò ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛

˜ì˛!Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛ xyÓ˚Á ¢£ã £ˆÏì˛

â˛ˆÏúˆÏäÈ– ~ì˛!îò ãˆÏß√Ó˚ ò!Ì Óy

ãˆÏß√Ó˚ ¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ Óyïƒì˛yõ)úÑ˛

!äÈú !Ñ˛ls˛ ~Öò xyÓ˚ ì˛y ÌyÑ˛ˆÏäÈ

òy– !ÓˆÏîü õs˛fyúÎ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˆÓü!Ñ˛ä%È Óîú

Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ì˛yÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ~Ñ˛!›˛

=Ó˚&c˛ô)í≈ !Ó°ÏÎ˚ £ú ãˆÏß√Ó˚

¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛– ÷ï% ì˛y£z òÎ˚ñ ~ÓyÓ˚

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ !ÓÓy!£ì˛ Á !ÓÓy£!ÓˆÏFäÈî

£ˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÁÎ˚y Óƒ!_´ˆÏîÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏeÁ

ˆÓü!Ñ˛ä%È !òÎ˚ˆÏõÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛ò Ñ˛Ó˚y

£ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚Ó˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe

~ì˛!îò 26 ãyò%Î˚y!Ó˚ 1989 Á

ˆ¢£z ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ §ÎyÓ˚y ãˆÏß√ˆÏäÈò

ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ãˆÏß√ÏÓ˚ ¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛

ˆîÁÎ˚y xyÓüƒÑ˛– !Ñ˛ls˛ ~ÓyÓ˚

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆÎ ˆÑ˛yòÁ ãyÎ˚ÜyÓ˚ fl˛∫#Ñ,˛ì˛

Óy xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ôˆÏ«˛Ó˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y

ãß√ õ,ì%˛ƒ ˆÓ˚!ãfl˛T…yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ò!Ì£z @˘Ãy£ƒ

£ Ï̂Ó–

ˆÎ ˆÑ˛yòÁ xƒyÑ˛yˆÏv˛!õÑ˛

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y ›˛Δy™ö˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛ Óy fl˛%Òú !ú!¶˛Ç

¢y!›≈˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛Á ~ˆÏ«˛ˆÏe õyòƒì˛y

˛ôyˆÏÓ– xyÓ˚ ̨ ôyüy˛ôy!ü ̨ ôƒyò Ñ˛yv≈˛ñ

xyïyÓ˚ Ñ˛yv˛ú Óy £zÈÙÈxyïyÓ˚ñ

v»˛y£z!¶˛Ç úy£zˆÏ¢™ñ ̂ ¶˛y›˛yÓ˚ xy£z!v˛

Ñ˛yv≈˛ ~ˆÏ«˛ˆÏe õyòƒì˛y ˛ôyˆÏÓ–

õyñ ÓyÓyÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í ˆîÁÎ˚yÁ

~ÓyÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ xyÓ!üƒÑ˛ Óy

Óyïƒì˛yõ)úÑ˛ òÎ˚– ~Ó˚ ˛ô!Ó˚ÓˆÏì≈˛

xy˛ô!ò xy˛ôòyÓ˚ xy£z!ò

x!¶˛¶˛yÓˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ òyõÁ !îˆÏì˛

˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò– ~ˆÏ«˛ˆÏe ˆÑ˛yòÁ õ%!ò

}!°Ï Óy ¢yï%ˆÏîÓ˚ =Ó˚&Ó˚ òyõÁ

ò!Ì¶%˛_´ Ñ˛Ó˚yˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò–

˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü x!ì˛ˆÏì˛ ˛ôy¢ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛

˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ Îì˛=ˆÏúy Ñ˛úyõ !äÈú

ì˛y Ñ˛!õˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– xyˆÏÜ

Ñ˛úyˆÏõÓ˚ ¢ÇÖƒy !äÈú 15– ~Öò

Ñ˛úyõ Ñ˛!õˆÏÎ˚ 9!›˛ Ñ˛úyõ Ñ˛Ó˚y

£ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–  xyˆÏÜÓ˚ ö˛ˆÏõ≈Ó˚

~!¢!v˛£zˆÏã ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛ Ñ˛úyõ =!ú

¢!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ~ÓÇ

ˆÓü!Ñ˛ä%È Ñ˛úyõˆÏÑ˛ ~Ñ˛¢ˆÏD ã%ˆÏv˛¸

ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

~äÈyv˛¸yÁ xyˆÏÜ ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ Ñ˛úyõ

~Ñ˛ãò ˆòy›˛y!Ó˚ Óy Ñ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚#

õƒy!ãˆÏfl˛T…›˛ Óy ≤ÃÌõ ˆ◊!íÓ˚ !Óâ˛yÓ˚

!Ó¶˛yÜ#Î˚ õƒy!ãˆÏfl˛T…›˛ xƒyˆÏ›˛ˆÏfi›˛v˛

Ñ˛Ó˚yˆÏòy £ì˛– !Ñ˛ls˛ ~Öò ˆ¢ !òÎ˚õ

xyÓ˚ Ó˚£zú òy– xyˆÏÓîòÑ˛yÓ˚#

~ÓyÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆ¢Õ≥˛ !v˛Ñœ˛yˆÏÓ˚üò Óy

fl˛∫Î˚Ç ˆáy°Ïíy !îˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò–

fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚≠ xyõyˆÏîÓ˚

â˛yÓ˚˛ôyˆÏüÓ˚ ˆúyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚y xyõyˆÏîÓ˚

Óy!v˛¸ˆÏì˛ Ó˚Ç Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ~ÓÇ x!Ófl˛øÓ˚í#Î˚

fl˛ø,!ì˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– ~£z !ÓŸªyˆÏ¢Ó˚

¢ˆÏDñ ˆòì,˛fl˛iyò#Î˚ ˆ˛ô£zr›˛ ~ÓÇ

¢Iy ̂ Ñ˛y¡ôy!ò ~!üÎ˚yò ̂ ˛ô£zr›˛¢

~Ñ˛!›˛ òì%˛ò Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ !›˛!¶˛!¢

â˛yú% Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ– Ú!˛ô˛ôú xƒyv˛

Ñ˛yúyÓ˚Û– Ó ƒyu˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !Óîƒõyò

Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˛ô!ãü!òÇ ÚÚ£yÓ˚ áÓ˚Ñ%˛äÈ

Öyì˛y £Î˚ ÚÚ≤ÃˆÏì˛ƒÑ˛ Óy!v˛¸ !Ñ˛ä%È

ÓúˆÏì˛ â˛yÎ˚ÛÛ ~Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !ò¶≈˛Ó˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ñ ~£z òì%˛ò !›˛!¶˛!¢ ˆîÖyÎ˚

ˆúyˆÏÑ˛ !òˆÏãÓ˚ áÓ˚ ¢yãyˆÏòy

Ñ˛#¶˛yˆÏÓ£z v˛z˛ôˆÏ¶˛yÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ~ÓÇ

ˆ¢£z ¢ˆÏD Ó˝ ÓäÈÓ˚ ïˆÏÓ˚ ̃ ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y

Ó˚!àò õ%£)ì≈˛ ~ÓÇ fl˛ø,!ì˛ v˛z˛ôˆÏ¶˛yÜ

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– ~Ó˚ ïyÓ˚íy ˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ

ÁÜ!ú!¶˛ £z!u˛Î˚y– xyõÓ˚y ≤Ãïyò

!â˛e!›˛ˆÏì˛ ˆî!Ö ~Ñ˛!›˛ ÓÎ˚fl˛Ò

î¡ô!ì˛ñ ÎyÓ˚y Öy!ú ò#ˆÏv˛¸Ó˚ Óy

!¢®yñ ì˛yÓ˚y x˛ô!Ó˚!â˛ì˛ˆÏîÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD

Óy!v˛¸Ó˚ ïyÓ˚íy ˛ô%òÓ˚&I#!Óì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚–

~£z òì%˛ò Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ !ÓK˛yˆÏòÓ˚

¢¡∫ˆÏı˛ x!õì˛ !¢Dúñ !¢ÁÁñ

~!üÎ˚yòˆÏ˛ô£zr›˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛

ãyòyòñ ~£z òì%˛ò Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛

!›˛!¶˛!¢Ó˚ !˛ô˛ôú xƒyv˛ Ñ˛yúyÓ˚

õyïƒˆÏõñ xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ õ)ú v˛zˆÏjüƒ

£ú ~Ñ˛£z äÈyˆÏî Ó¢Óy¢Ñ˛yÓ˚#

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÎ̊ ˆ›˛ΔˆÏu˛Ó˚ Ó˚ƒy¡ô ˆüy õyì˛yˆÏúò !õ!õ â˛e´Óì≈˛#– ˆ›˛Δu˛ ˛ô%ˆÏãy

Ñ˛yˆÏúÑ˛üò ̨ôˆÏÓ˚ Ó˚ƒyˆÏ¡ô £§y›˛ˆÏúò xòƒyòƒ õˆÏv˛úÓ˚y–

Óƒ!_´Ó˚y ~ˆÏÑ˛ x˛ôˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ã#Óò

Ó˚y!àˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÎ˚ Ñ˛#¶˛yˆÏÓ ˆ¢›˛y

ˆîÖyˆÏòyñ ~ÓÇ ˆ¢£z ¢ˆÏD

£y£zúy£z›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y ˆÎ ~Ñ˛!›˛ Óy!v˛¸

Ñ˛#¶˛yˆÏÓ ~Ñ˛!›˛ xyˆÏÓÜ£ˆÏÎ˚

î§yv˛¸yÎ˚– xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ xÓfl˛iyò Ú£Ó˚ áÓ˚

Ñ%˛â˛ ̂ Ñ˛ˆÏ£ì˛y £yÎ˚ÛÈÈÙÈ~Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !¶˛!_

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ xyõÓ˚y xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ @˘Ãy£Ñ˛ˆÏîÓ˚

¢ˆÏD ~Ñ˛yhs˛ £ˆÏì˛ â˛y£z áÓ˚ ¢IyÓ˚

õˆÏïƒ ¢£õ!õ≈ì˛y ˆÎyÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚–

¢%ˆÏãü òyˆÏÎ˚Ñ˛ñ !â˛ö˛

!e´ˆÏÎ˚!›˛¶˛ x!ö˛¢yÓ˚ñ ÁÜ!ú!¶˛

õ%¡∫£zñ ÓúˆÏúòñ ÚÚõyò%°Ï Óy!v˛¸ ¢%®Ó˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ̂ ì˛yˆÏú– !˛ô˛ôú xƒyv˛ Ñ˛yúyÓ˚

~£z ïyÓ˚íy v˛zî‰Îy˛ôò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ~ÓÇ

õyò%°ÏˆÏÑ˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ Óy!v˛¸ ¢%Ö# Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

ì%˛úˆÏì˛ v˛zÍ¢y!£ì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– ~£z

≤Ãâ˛yÓ˚y!¶˛Îyò!›˛Ó˚ úM˛È !ö˛úõ

~Ñ˛!›˛ Öy!ú ò#ˆÏv˛¸Ó˚ î¡ô!ì˛Ó˚

~Ñ˛!›˛ ¢%®Ó˚Ü“ñ Îy ¢Ω˛Óì˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛

ã%ˆÏv˛¸ ≤Ãâ%˛Ó˚ ˆúyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ

xò%Ó˚!íì˛ £ˆÏÓ–

ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ˆäÈˆÏú ÎÖò !ÓˆÏîˆÏü

˛ôv˛¸ˆÏì˛ ÎyÎ˚ñ î¡ô!ì˛ ì§˛yˆÏîÓ˚

ˆäÈˆÏúÓ˚ Ó˚&õ òì%˛ò¶˛yˆÏÓ ¢y!ãˆÏÎ˚

xòƒ ÓyFâ˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ãˆÏòƒ Ö%ˆÏú

ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ !¢k˛yhs˛ ˆòÎ˚– ~ˆÏì˛

ì§˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ã#ÓˆÏò òì%˛ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ xyò®

xyˆÏ¢ ~ÓÇ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ áÓ˚ˆÏÑ˛ ¢%Ö# Ü,£

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆì˛yˆÏú–ÛÛ

!ÓŸªãòò# !Ìõ

!¶˛ˆÏQy!Ó˚Î˚y !@˘ÃˆÏòÓ˚
fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚ ≠ Ú!ÓŸªãòò#Û !ÌõˆÏÑ˛ ¢yõˆÏò ˆÓ˚ˆÏÖ ~ÓyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ õyˆÏÑ˛

fl˛∫yÜì˛ ãyòyˆÏì˛ ≤Ãlfl˛ì˛ !¶˛ˆÏQy!Ó˚Î˚y !@˘Ãò– Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÎ˚ 300 Ñœ˛yÓˆÏÑ˛

¢y!ãˆÏÎ˚ ì%˛ˆÏúˆÏäÈ !¶˛ˆÏQy!Ó˚Î˚y– 2004 ¢yú ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ~£z ¶˛yˆÏÓ£z ˆ£yõ

ˆv˛QyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛yã Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈ !¶˛ˆÏQy!Ó˚Î˚y !@˘Ãò– î%Ü≈y˛ô%ãy v˛z˛ôúˆÏ«˛ ≤Ã!ì˛õyñ

˛ôƒyˆÏu˛úñ úy£z›˛ñ ¢yÇfl˛,Ò!ì˛Ñ˛ xò%¤˛yòñ ˆ¶˛yÜñ ¢£ Ñ˛ˆÏÎ˚Ñ˛!›˛ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

v˛z˛ôÓ˚ =Ó˚&c ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ÓˆÏú ãyòyò !¶˛ˆÏQy!Ó˚Î˚y !@˘ÃˆÏòÓ˚ ¢yv˛zÌ

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ˆãyˆÏòÓ˚ !õ!v˛Î˚y ˆÑ˛yÈÙÈx!v˛ˆÏò›˛Ó˚ Ü#ì˛y ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚–

!ÓˆÏü°Ï äÈyv˛¸ £z!u˛ˆÏÜyÓ˚ !ÓõyˆÏò

!¢!u˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛

ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚

≤Ã!ì˛¤˛y !îÓ¢
fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚≠ 93 ì˛õ ≤Ã!ì˛¤˛y

!îÓ¢ v˛z˛ôúˆÏ«˛ ~Ñ˛›˛yòy 15 !îò

òyòyò xò%¤˛yò Ñ˛Ó˚ú !¢!u˛ˆÏÑ˛›˛

ÓƒyÏÏB – ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ Ñ˛õ≈â˛y!Ó˚Ó˚y ¢y!õì˛

˛£ò ~£z xò%¤˛yˆÏò– ~£z õ%˝ˆÏì≈˛

ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ 400 Ó yM˛Èñ4300!›˛

~!›˛~õ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚  !¢£zÁ

ì˛Ìy õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ õì˛ƒ%OÎ˚

õ£y˛ôye ˛ãyòyòñ xyÜy!õ !îˆÏò

~£z ÓƒyˆÏB˛Ó˚ ÓƒyÓ¢y Óyv˛¸yˆÏì˛Ï

òì%˛ò ˛ô!Ó˚Ñ˛“òy Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

xÌ≈ò#!ì˛ˆÏì˛

ˆòyˆÏÓú î%£z

ÜˆÏÓ°ÏˆÏÑ˛Ó˚
fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚≠ fl˛iyÎ˚# v˛zß¨Î˚ˆÏòÓ˚

£yì˛ ïˆÏÓ˚ xÌ≈ò#!ì˛Ó˚ ~!ÜˆÏÎ˚

ÎyÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ˛ôÌ ˆî!ÖˆÏÎ˚ ~ ÓäÈÓ˚

xÌ≈ò#!ì˛ˆÏì˛ ˆòyˆÏÓú ˛ôyˆÏFäÈò î%£z

õy!Ñ≈˛ò ÜˆÏÓ°ÏÑ˛ £zv˛z!úÎ˚yõ

òÓ˚v˛y¢ ~ÓÇ ˛ôú ˆÓ˚yõyÓ˚–

ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚ fi›˛Ñ˛ˆÏ£yˆÏõ îƒ Ó˚Î˚ƒyú

¢%£z!v˛¢ ~Ñ˛yˆÏv˛!õ xÓ ¢yˆÏÎ˚ˆÏ™Ó˚

~£z ˛ô%Ó˚fl˛ÒyÓ˚ ˆáy¢Ó˚y Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ–

ˆòyˆÏÓú Ñ˛!õ!›˛Ó˚ ˛ô«˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

ãyòy Ï̂òy £Î˚ñ î#á≈ ̂ õÎ˚y!î õƒy Ï̂e´y

£zˆÏÑ˛yò!õÑ˛ˆÏ¢Ó˚ xyˆÏúyâ˛òyÎ˚

ì˛úÓyÎ˚% ˛ô!Ó˚Óì≈˛òˆÏÑ˛ Î%_´ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚–

fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚≠ ˛ô%ˆÏãy £y!ãÓ˚– ~Ó˚˛ôÓ˚£z î#˛ôyÓ!úñ

¶˛y£zˆÏö§˛y›˛y– v˛zÍ¢ˆÏÓÓ˚ õÓ˚÷ˆÏõ ~ÓyÓ˚ @˘Ãy£Ñ˛ˆÏîÓ˚ ̨ ôyˆÏü

ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ !Óõyò ¢Çfl˛iy=!ú– ¢hfl˛yÓ˚ !Óõyò !›˛!Ñ˛ˆÏ›˛Ó˚

¢hfl˛yÓ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚ £y!ãÓ˚ £z!u˛ˆÏÜyÓ˚ Á ˆÜy ~Î˚yÓ˚– î%£z

¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛£z ˛ô,ÌÑ˛ ˛ô,ÌÑ˛ Ó˚&ˆÏ›˛ ¢hfl˛yÓ˚ !›˛!Ñ˛›˛

ˆáy°Ïíy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

9 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ˛ôÎ≈hs˛ â˛úˆÏÓ £z!u˛ˆÏÜyÓ˚ xö˛yÓ˚!›˛–

õye 1199ˆì˛ !Óõyò !›˛!Ñ˛›˛ Ó%!Ñ˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢%ˆÏÎyÜ !îˆÏFäÈ

£z!u˛ˆÏÜy– ì˛ˆÏÓ ~ˆÏ«˛ˆÏe 31 õyˆÏâ≈˛Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ Îyey

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ– 15 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ 15 ãyò%Î˚y!Ó˚ ̨ ôÎ≈hs˛

ÚÓœƒyÑ˛xyv˛z›˛ ˆv˛ˆÏ›˛Û ~£z xö˛yÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏÎyãƒ òÎ˚– ~õò£z

ãyòyˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£zˆÏ›˛– £z!u˛ˆÏÜyÈÙÈÓ˚

ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ !›˛!Ñ˛›˛ Ó%!Ñ˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢õÎ˚ ÓƒÓ£yÓ˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆ˛ôˆÏõr›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚ Ñ˛ƒyüÓƒyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚

xö˛yÓ˚Á Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

xòƒ!îˆÏÑ˛ñ !˛ô!äÈˆÏÎ˚ ̂ ò£z ̂ Üy ~Î˚yÓ˚ÈÙÈÁ– v˛zÍ¢ˆÏÓÓ˚

õÓ˚÷ˆÏõ õye 999ÈÙÈˆì˛ !Óõyò !›˛!Ñ˛›˛ ˆáy°Ïíy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ

¢Çfl˛iy– 8 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ ~£z xö˛yÓ˚ â˛yú% £ˆÏFäÈ– ~ÓÇ

ì˛y â˛úˆÏÓ õye 2 !îò– xÌ≈yÍñ xyÜyõ#Ñ˛yú£z ˆü°Ï

£ˆÏÎ˚ ÎyˆÏÓ ̂ Üy ~Î˚yÓ˚ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ xö˛yÓ˚– 10 xˆÏQyÓÓ˚ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛

31 xˆÏQyÓˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ ÎyeyÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ˆÜy~Î˚yÓ˚ÈÙÈ~Ó˚

xö˛yÓ˚ ÓƒÓ£yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–õ%¡∫£zñ xy£ˆÏõîîyÓyîñ

¶%˛ÓˆÏòŸªÓ˚ñ =Î˚y£y!›˛ñ !î!Õ‘ñ ˛ôy›˛òyñ ˆÓDyú%Ó˚&ñ

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yñ úÖòv˛zñ £yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyîñ ˛ô%ˆÏòñ ãÎ˚˛ô%Ó˚ñ ˆÜyÎ˚yñ

ˆâ˛ß¨y£zñ â˛[˛#Üv˛¸ñ ◊#òÜÓ˚ñ ˆÑ˛y!â˛ñ òyÜ˛ô%Ó˚ ~ÓÇ Ó˚§y!â˛Ó˚

Ó˚&ˆÏ›˛ !Óõyò !›˛!Ñ˛ˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ~£z !ÓˆÏü°Ï äÈyv˛¸y !îˆÏFäÈ ˆÜy

~Î˚yÓ˚– ¢ÓˆÏâ˛ˆÏÎ˚ ¢hfl˛yÎ˚ S999V !›˛!Ñ˛›˛ !õúˆÏÓ

ÓyÜˆÏv˛yÜÓ˚y Ó˚&ˆÏ›˛Ó˚ !ÓõyˆÏò–

v˛úyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ì%˛úòyÎ˚  xyÓ˚Á òyõú ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ îÓ˚
fi›˛yö˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛yÓ˚≠ !ÓŸª ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚

˛ôì˛ˆÏòÓ˚ £z!ì˛£yˆÏ¢ òì%˛ò ˆÓ˚Ñ˛v≈˛

Üv˛¸ú ›˛yÑ˛y– ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚ v˛úyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

ì%˛úòyÎ˚ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ îyõ xyÓ˚Á 30

˛ôÎ˚¢y £…y¢ ˆ˛ôˆÏÎ˚ î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ

74.06 ›˛yÑ˛yñ Îy ¢Ó≈Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚

ˆÓ˚Ñ˛v≈˛– Üì˛ ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ ÓyãyÓ˚

ÓˆÏı˛Ó˚ ¢õÎ˚ v˛úyÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚

îyõ !äÈú 73.76 ›˛yÑ˛y– ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚

ÓyãyÓ˚ ˆÖyúyÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚ !ÓŸª

ÓyãyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !ò!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xyÓ˚Á 14

˛ôÎ˚¢y ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ !ÜˆÏÎ˚ ÷Ó˚& £Î˚

ˆúòˆÏîò– ~Ñ˛ ¢õÎ˚ v˛úyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

ì%˛úòyÎ˚ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ îyõ ˆÓˆÏv˛¸

î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú 73.76–

ò%ˆÏ¶˛yˆÏÑ˛y ˛ôM˛Èõ !¢~¢xyÓ˚ £zò˛ôƒyQ ˛ô%Ó˚fl˛ÒyÓ˚ 2018 ˆ˛ôú– x!õì˛

˛ôy!ïÎ̊yñ Ó˚yã#Ó Ó˚yãò ̨ô%Ó˚fl˛ÒyÓ˚ ̂ òò–


